CP6004-RA/RC

RUGGED Intel® THIRD GENERATION Core™ i7
CompactPCI® PROCESSOR BOARD
  dual- or quad-core performance
  ruggedized
  highest versatility and excellent power management
  broad software support

M
H
ORDERING INFORMATION
TECHNICAL INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
MTBF CP6004R 156125 h MIL-HDBK-217 FN2 Ground Benign 30°
CP6004R 82762 h Bellcore Issue 6 Ground Benign 30°
DIMENSIONS 233 x 160 x 20.5 mm, 6U, 4HP
WEIGHT Approx. 800gr
SOFTWARE SUPPORT AMI EFI (BIOS) with POST codes, setup console redirection to serial port (VT100 mode) with CMOS setup access.
BIOS parameters saved in EEPROM, diskless, keyboardless, videoless operation.
LAN boot support
Board identifi cation number accessible via EEPROM
Support for Windows® 7, XP, XP Embedded, Windows® Server 2008R2, Linux®, VxWorks®
(other OSs may be possible, please contact us for information)
POWER CONSUMPTION Maximum: up to 60 watts (quad-core), 40 watts (dual-core)
ENVIRONMENTAL -  CP6004-RA
Quad-Core:  VITA 47 V2/OS1, -40° to +70°C, forced air cooling required
Dual-Core LV: VITA 47 V2/OS1 -40° to +70°C, forced air cooling required
-  CP6004-RC
Quad-Core:  VITA 47 V3/OS2 -40° to +70°C
Dual-Core LV: VITA 47 V3/OS2 -40° to +70°C
EN50022 class B
EN55024
EN61000-4-2, EN61000-4-3, EN61000-4-4, EN61000-4-5, EN61000-4-6, EN61000-4-11
- Coating standard for CP6003-RC; on request for CP6004-RA
ARTICLE DESCRIPTION
CPU BOARDS
CP6004-RA-2.1Q-8-E1X » Quad-Core 2.1 GHz, Core i7-3612QE
» 8GB soldered dual channel DDR3 memory 1600 MHz with ECC
» Temperature range -40°C to +70°C
» Rugged air cooled
CP6004-RA-2.5D-8-E1X » Dual-Core 2.5 GHz, Core i7-3555LE
» 8GB soldered dual channel DDR3 memory 1600 MHz with ECC
» Temperature range -40°C to +70°C
» Rugged air cooled
CP6004-RC-2.1Q-16-E1X-C » Quad-Core 2.1 GHz, Core i7-3612QE
» 16GB soldered dual channel DDR3 memory 1600 MHz with ECC
» Temperature range -40°C to +70°C
» Rugged conduction cooled, conformal coating
CP6004-RC-2.5D-8-E1X-C » Dual-Core 2.5 GHz, Core i7-3555LE
» 8GB soldered dual channel DDR3 memory 1600 MHz with ECC
» Temperature range -40°C to +70°C
» Rugged conduction cooled, conformal coating
All: Extended temperature versions on request.